1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
AP3865e Outdoor Access Point
Extends 802.11ac ultra high-performance and Mobility
Beyond Walls
Product Overview
The AP3865 is a high-performance 802.11a/b/g/n/ac outdoor access
point that extends wireless mobility beyond the brick-and-mortar. The

Weight 4.6lbs(2.1kg)
Max power consumption 802.3at
Maximum Conducted Power(dBm)
2.4GHz – 25.77*(dBm)
5GHz – 27.8*(dBm)
Warranty 1 Year
*Actual available power would vary based on local regulatory requirement and actual channels used for operation
5WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Access Points
WS-AP3865e
Dual Radio 802.11ac/a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, outdoor access point with six standard N jack connectors for external antennas (requires
antennas to be ordered separately)
Antennas (Required)
WS-AO-DT05120N Outdoor, 2.3-2.7/4.9-6.1 GHz, Triple-feed, 5 dBi, 120 deg, sector with standard N-type plug connector
WS-AO-DS02360N3 Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, 2 dBi, omni baton with standard N-type plug connector (3-pack)
WS-AO-5D23009N
Outdoor, 5.15-5.875 GHz, Dual-polarization, 23 dBi, 9 deg, panel antenna with standard N-type plug connectors
Use 10dB attenuator part WS-CAB-10DBATN-SN with this antenna for ETSI domain
WS-AO-DX13025N
Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, Six-feed, 12/11 dBi, 27/30 deg, panel with standard N-type plug connectors
Use of this antenna is not allowed in ETSI domain
WS-AO-DX10055N Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, Six-feed, 9/8 dBi, 55 deg, panel with standard N-type plug connectors
WS-AO-DX07025N Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, six feed,  7dBi, 25 deg panel with standard N-type plug connectors
WS-AO-DX07180N Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, Six-feed, 7 dBi, 180 deg, panel with standard N-type plug connectors
WS-AO-2DIPN3 Outdoor, 2.4 GHz, dipole, 3 pack
WS-AO-5DIPN3 Outdoor, 5 GHz, dipole, 3 pack
Cables/Connectors
WS-CAB-6DBATN-SN 6dB attenuator with standard N type connector
WS-CAB-10DBATN-SN 10dB attenuator with standard N type connector
WS-CAB-NP-RPNP
RN type plug connector to connect existing antenna with RN jack connector to  AP3865e. Only antennas of same type as
certified with AP3865e shall be connected
WS-CAB-NP-RPNJ
RN type jack connector to connect existing antenna with RN plug connector to  AP3865e. Only antennas of same type as
certified with AP3865e shall be connected
WS-CAB-L200C20N 20 foot LMR200 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L400C20N 20 foot LMR400 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L400C06N 6 foot LMR400 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L400C50N 50 foot LMR400 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L400C75N 75 foot LMR400 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L600C25N 25 foot LMR600 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L600C50N 50 foot LMR600 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-NTERM Standard N-type plug terminator
Mid-Span PoE Devices
PD-9001GR-ENT Indoor, single port 10/100/1000 E/N 802.3at PoE injector (30W)
PD-9001GO-ENT Outdoor, single-port, 10/100/1000 E/N 802.3at PoE injector (30W)